Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Irrigation & Public Health

No.IPH-A(B)218/2019 Dated: Shimla-171002 the 10th January 2020

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this notification's of even number dated 7th Jan., 2020, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer/adjustment/posting of the following Assistant Engineers (Civil) in Irrigation & Public Health Department with immediate effect, in public interest.

SN	Name S/Sh.	From	То			
1.	Rohit Gupta	Under order of posting to the O/o C.E. IPH Zone, Mandi	IPH S/Divn., Shat in place of Sh. Ankit Bisht, AE (Sl.No.09)			
2.	Jitender Kumar	Under order of posting to the O/o C.E. IPH Zone, Mandi	IPH Circle, Kullu in place of Sh. Gaurav Sharma, AE (Sl.No.08)			
3.	Prakash Chand	Under order of posting to HQ, Shimla	IPH S/Division, Pancrhukhi Distt. Kangra against vacant post.			
4.	Sanjeev Sood	U/t from IPH Divn. Palampur to IPH S/Divn. Panchrukhi Distt. Kangra	O/o C.E. IPH Zone, D/Shala against vacant post.			
5.	Shekhar Katoch	U/t from IPH S/Divn., Sandhole to the O/o C.E. IPH Zone, D/Shala	Orders cancelled.			
6.	Paramjeet Singh	U/t order of posting to IPH S/D Sandhole Distt. Mandi	IPH Circle, Hamirpur in place of sh. Pradeep Kumar, AE (Sl.No.11)			
7.	Daler Singh	U/t from IPH S/Divn. Lambagaon to IPH S/Division, Chadiar	O/o C.E. IPH Zone, Dharamshala against vacant post.			
8.	Gaurav Sharma	IPH Circle, Kullu	O/o C.E. IPH Zone,Mandi against vacant post.			
9	Ankit Bisht	IPH S/Divn., Shat under Divn., Kullu-II	O/o C.E. IPH Zone, Mandi against vacant post.			



10	Pradeep Kumar	IPH Cirlce, Hamirpur			IPH	S/Divn.,	Galore
					Distt.	Hamirpur	in place
					of Sh. Rakesh Soni, AE		
11.	Rakesh Soni	IPH	S/Divn.	Galore,	IPH	S/Divn.,	Nadaun
		Distt. Hamirpur			against vacant post.		

The above officers are directed to join at their new place of posting immediately and submit assumption report to this Department.

BY ORDER

Dr R.N. Batta
Secretary (IPH) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Dated:- 10th January 2020

Endst. No. As above

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to the:-

- 1. The Engineer in Chief, IPH Department, Jal Shakti Bhawan, Shimla-5.
- 2. The Engineer in Chief (Project), IPH Department Mandi.
- 3. All the Chief Engineers in H.P., IPH Department.
- 4. All the Superintending Engineers in H.P., IPH Department.
- 5. All the

Executive Engineers IPH Division in Himachal Pradesh.

- 6. The concerned officer for strict compliance.
- 7. Guard file/Personal file.

(Mahipal Verma)
Under Secretary (IPH) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Phone No.0177-2880484